Cass County Resolution No. 2021-031 RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CASS COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, Cass County and its participating jurisdictions have completed their portions of the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, review of the Hazard Mitigation Plan was open to the public; and,

WHEREAS, Cass County has reviewed the recommendations of the Hazard Mitigation Plan and is in agreement with the priorities contained herein;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Cass County hereby adopts the Cass County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan, as amended by the Federal Emergency Management Agency for approval, as the guiding document for hazard mitigation in the county.

Resolution adopted this 30th day of December, 2021

/s/-Steve Baier, Chair Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor